
West Chester University
Fraternity and Sorority Grade Report - Fall 2022

Rank
+/-  

SP22
CHAPTER Council

Chapter/ Assoc. 
Chapter Size

Sem. GPA +/-  SP22
Cuml. 
GPA

+/-  SP22
# of New 

Members*

New 
Member* 
Sem. GPA

New 
Member* 

Cuml. GPA

1 5 Alpha Delta Pi PHC 84 3.480 0.14 3.499 0.02

2 0 Alpha Sigma Tau PHC 90 3.424 0.01 3.444 -0.05 5 3.23 3.30

3 2 Alpha Sigma Alpha PHC 58 3.374 -0.01 3.452 -0.03 3 3.19 3.35

4 -1 Delta Phi Epsilon PHC 100 3.368 -0.02 3.447 -0.08 7 3.51 3.60

5 5 Delta Zeta PHC 92 3.321 0.06 3.376 -0.05 3 3.61 3.20

6 -5 Chi Upsilon Sigma MGC 5 3.288 -0.16 3.311 -0.20

7 6 Delta Sigma Theta NPHC 7 3.282 0.46 3.355 -0.01

8 3 Alpha Phi PHC 91 3.255 0.03 3.334 -0.04 5 3.39 3.47

9 -5 Alpha Xi Delta PHC 82 3.240 -0.14 3.384 -0.12 10 2.97 3.26

10 -2 Zeta Tau Alpha PHC 97 3.232 -0.06 3.352 -0.07 13 3.35 3.38

11 -4 Kappa Delta PHC 78 3.221 -0.10 3.347 -0.09 6 3.14 3.30

12 -3 Phi Sigma Sigma PHC 70 3.205 -0.07 3.374 -0.05 7 2.91 3.01

13 -1 Lambda Theta Alpha MGC 1 3.059** 0.20 2.847** -0.16

14 0 Zeta Phi Beta NPHC 2 2.684 -0.06 3.104 0.13

15 0 Sigma Gamma Rho NPHC 2 1.467 -0.78 2.875 -0.14 1 0** 2.5**

1 7 Lambda Alpha Upsilon MGC 2 3.507 0.82 3.370 0.13

2 n/a Beta Theta Pi IFC 6 3.380 3.361 6

3 -1 Alpha Tau Omega IFC 92 3.159 0.17 3.240 0.02 9 3.10 3.25

4 -3 Sigma Phi Epsilon IFC 82 3.077 0.06 3.096 -0.07 7 2.40 2.55

5 6 Kappa Delta Rho IFC 51 2.973 0.43 3.012 0.04 3 3.08 3.13

6 -2 Alpha Chi Rho IFC 54 2.972 0.10 3.068 -0.03 12 2.93 2.94

7 -1 Pi Kappa Alpha IFC 89 2.958 0.15 3.014 -0.06 11 2.64 2.77

8 2 Sigma Pi IFC 46 2.948 0.33 2.976 0.09 6 1.75 2.63

9 -6 Delta Chi IFC 16 2.922 0.02 3.147 -0.04 3 2.84 2.86

10 2 Tau Kappa Epsilon IFC 69 2.849 0.32 3.016 0.08 12 2.87 3.04

11 -4 Phi Gamma Delta IFC 53 2.800 0.02 3.084 -0.05 11 2.59 2.90

12 1 Sigma Alpha Epsilon IFC 37 2.642 0.16 2.847 -0.04 5 2.33 2.65

13 -4 Sigma Chi IFC 22 2.339 -0.29 2.443 -0.45 4 1.60 1.16

14 1 Alpha Phi Alpha NPHC 4 2.254 0.32 2.357 -0.16

15 -1 Phi Beta Sigma NPHC 3 2.117 0.10 2.438 -0.18

16 -11 Omega Psi Phi NPHC 5 2.092 -0.76 2.743 -0.23 3 1.81 2.70

17 -1 Kappa Alpha Psi NPHC 3 2.036 0.28 2.761 -0.24

Sem. Cuml. Sem. Cuml.

All Fraternity/Sorority 
1,493 
12%

3.15 3.24 3.085 3.157

All Fraternity  
654     
13%

2.92 3.06 2.887 2.983

All Sorority 
859    
12%

3.31 3.40 3.221 3.276

All New Members 150 2.85 3.00 *New Members are students joining fall 2022

**omitted to adhere to confidentiality policy

WCU Sororities

WCU Fraternities

Chapter Sizes & data include all Full Time Enrolled members completing at least one 
course with a grade other than W or Y.
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Enrolled (12,484)

FTE Males (5,098) 
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FTE Females (7,386)



WCU Fraternity and Sorority Grade Report - Fall 2022 - By Council

Rank CHAPTER
Chapter/  

Assoc. 
Chapter Size

Sem. GPA
+/-  

SP22
Cuml. 
GPA

+/-  
SP22

# of New 
Members*

New 
Member* 
Sem. GPA

New 
Member* 

Cuml. GPA

1 Alpha Delta Pi 84 3.480 0.14 3.499 0.02
2 Alpha Sigma Tau 90 3.424 0.01 3.444 -0.05 5 3.23 3.30
3 Alpha Sigma Alpha 58 3.374 -0.01 3.452 -0.03 3 3.19 3.35
4 Delta Phi Epsilon 100 3.368 -0.02 3.447 -0.08 7 3.51 3.60
5 Delta Zeta 92 3.321 0.06 3.376 -0.05 3 3.61 3.20

All PHC 842 3.317 -0.01 3.400 -0.06 58 3.20 3.27
All Sorority 859 3.310 -0.01 3.397 -0.05 59 3.19 3.26

6 Alpha Phi 91 3.255 0.03 3.334 -0.04 5 3.39 3.47
7 Alpha Xi Delta 82 3.240 -0.14 3.384 -0.12 10 2.97 3.26
8 Zeta Tau Alpha 97 3.232 -0.06 3.352 -0.07 13 3.35 3.38

All Undergraduate Women 7,386 3.221 0.00 3.276 -0.06
9 Kappa Delta 78 3.221 -0.10 3.347 -0.09 6 3.14 3.30

10 Phi Sigma Sigma 70 3.205 -0.07 3.374 -0.05 7 2.91 3.01
All Fraternity/Sorority 1,493 3.148 0.01 3.243 -0.13 150 2.86 3.01

1 Lambda Alpha Upsilon 2 3.507 0.82 3.370 0.13
All MGC 8 3.314 0.20 3.268 -0.04

2 Chi Upsilon Sigma 5 3.288 -0.16 3.311 -0.20
All Undergraduate Women 7,386 3.221 0.00 3.276 -0.06
All Fraternity/Sorority 1,493 3.148 0.01 3.243 -0.13 150 2.86 3.01
All Undergraduates 12,484 3.085 0.00 3.157 -0.06

3 Lambda Theta Alpha 1 3.059** 0.20 2.847** -0.16
All Undergraduate Men 5,098 2.887 0.03 2.983 -0.05

1 Delta Sigma Theta 7 3.282 0.46 3.355 -0.01
All Undergraduate Women 7,386 3.221 0.00 3.276 -0.06
All Fraternity/Sorority 1,493 3.148 0.01 3.243 -0.13 150 2.86 3.01
All Undergraduates 12,484 3.085 0.00 3.157 -0.06
All Undergraduate Men 5,098 2.887 0.03 2.983 -0.05

2 Zeta Phi Beta 2 2.684 -0.06 3.104 0.13
All NPHC 26 2.373 -0.01 2.876 -0.13 4 2.09 2.83

3 Alpha Phi Alpha 4 2.254 0.32 2.357 -0.16
4 Phi Beta Sigma 3 2.117 0.10 2.438 -0.18
5 Omega Psi Phi 5 2.092 -0.76 2.743 -0.23 3 1.81 2.70
6 Kappa Alpha Psi 3 2.036 0.28 2.761 -0.24
7 Sigma Gamma Rho 2 1.467 -0.78 2.875 -0.14 1 0** 2.5**

1 Beta Theta Pi 6 3.380 n/a 3.361 6 3.380 3.361
2 Alpha Tau Omega 92 3.159 0.17 3.240 0.02 9 3.10 3.25

All Fraternity/Sorority 1,493 3.148 0.01 3.243 -0.13 150 2.86 3.01
3 Sigma Phi Epsilon 82 3.077 0.06 3.096 -0.07 7 2.40 2.55
4 Kappa Delta Rho 51 2.973 0.43 3.012 0.04 3 3.08 3.13
5 Alpha Chi Rho 54 2.972 0.10 3.068 -0.03 12 2.93 2.94
6 Pi Kappa Alpha 89 2.958 0.15 3.014 -0.06 11 2.64 2.77
7 Sigma Pi 46 2.948 0.33 2.976 0.09 6 1.75 2.63

All IFC 617 2.942 0.17 3.043 -0.01 88 2.67 2.85
All Fraternity 633 2.923 0.17 3.059 0.01 91 2.64 2.84

8 Delta Chi 16 2.922 0.02 3.147 -0.04 3 2.84 2.86
All Undergraduate Men 5,098 2.887 0.03 2.983 -0.05

9 Tau Kappa Epsilon 69 2.849 0.32 3.016 0.08 12 2.87 3.04
10 Phi Gamma Delta 53 2.800 0.02 3.084 -0.05 11 2.59 2.90
11 Sigma Alpha Epsilon 37 2.642 0.16 2.847 -0.04 5 2.33 2.65
12 Sigma Chi 22 2.339 -0.29 2.443 -0.45 4 1.60 1.16

Chapter Sizes & data include all Full Time Enrolled members completing at least one course with a grade other than W or Y.
*New Members are students joining fall 2022 **omitted to adhere to confidentiality policy

Multicultural Greek Council

Interfraternity Council

Panhellenic Council

National Pan-Hellenic Council


